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PATIENT REFERRAL SYSTEM 

 

1795.  SHRI SAJDA AHMED 

 

Will the MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

a. Whether the Government proposes for a comprehensive referral and back-referral 

system for patients across the country and if so, the details thereof; 

b. Whether the Government proposes to streamline the services in AIIMS across the 

country including Kalyani in West Bengal; 

c. If so, whether the Government has put in any mechanism regarding a real-time bed 

availability dashboard of bed status; and  

d. If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?  

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 
 

(a) & (b): Under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), setting up of 22 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) across the country has been approved with 

the objective of providing tertiary care health services in Speciality Departments and  Super 

Speciality Departments. Under the scheme 75 projects of upgradation of Government 

Medical Colleges (GMCs) by way of setting up of Super Speciality Blocks has also been 

approved. In AIIMS Kalyani currently OPD and 150 bed IPD bed facility is operational. 

 

(c) & (d): The mechanism  regarding bed availability is available in AIIMS New Delhi, 

AIIMS Kalyani, AIIMS, Bhopal, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar,  AIIMS, Jodhpur, AIIMS, Patna,  

AIIMS, Rishikesh,  AIIMS, Raipur, AIIMS, Mangalagiri,  AIIMS, Gorakhpur, AIIMS, 

Bathinda,  AIIMS, Deoghar,   AIIMS, Bibinagar,  AIIMS, Nagpur,  AIIMS, Bilaspur,  AIIMS 

,Rai Bareli . 

 

 

***** 

 
  
 


